
 

 

LAUNCESTON MOTORCYCLE CLUB LIMITED 

Trials results Newbridge Sunday 6th October 2024 
 

Expert 

Finn Clarke   80 

 

 

Clubman 

Phil Wickett   31 

Adrian Drowne  34 

Chris Uglow   55 

Finlay Loud   DNF 

Dave Price   DNF 

 

  

Sportsman 

Alan Barnes   16 

Rupert Wetherall  31 

Harry Pridham   41 

Steve Pridham   46 

Andrew Evenden  52 

Tim Daw   59 

Chris Price   61 

Jason Sinkinson  63 

Julian Holmes   81 

David Lanyon   DNF 

Martin Loud   DNF 

Paul Tappin   DNF 

    

 

 

Novice 

Rob Billing   27 

Chris Cuming   32 

Chris Harris   46 

Rob Archer   51 

Michael Harris  54 

Chris Barnard   57 (12clns) 

Bryan Yeo   57 (8clns) 

Gareth Cridland  79 

Keith Hopkins   80 
Dean Smith   DNF 

Tony Bean   DNF  

Antony Sluman  DNF 

Ian Ellacott   DNF 

Steve Bartley   DNF 

 

 

Beginner 

Nick Gilbert   36 

Dave Hollington  51 

Edward Humber  58 

Mark Rangor   DNF 

Sam Darke   DNF 

Stuart Dymond  DNF 

 

 

 

 

Twinshock 

Dave Parsons   41 

Darren Lulham  DNF 

 

 

 

 

Pre 65 

Richard Trott   29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16 and under Expert 

Johnathan Hancock  104 

George Lulham  DNF 

 

 

16 and under Novice 

Mikhayl Sluman  54 

Tyler Cole   62 

Jack Miles   72 

Jasper Gelpy Smith  DNF 

 

 

16 and under Beginner 

Iola Clarke   70 

 

 

 

 

 

13 and under Sportsman 

Billy Tappin   104 

 

 

13 and under Novice 

Mark Vernon   39 

Charlie Harris   45 

Ashley Cuming  59 

Owen Billing   77 

 

 

13 and under Beginner 

Bowie Sinkinson  33 

Jenson Daw   52 

Woody Tilley   63 

Tommy Cuming  DNF 
Bobby Wales   DNF 

Riley Wales   DNF 

Brayden Robins  DNF 



 

 

 

  OBSERVER Lilli-jo Sarah Tim Jackie Julia C Finn H Simon Martin H     

No NAME SEC 1 SEC 2 SEC 3 SEC 4 SEC 5 SEC 6 SEC 7 SEC 8 TOTAL CLEANS 

1 Tony Bean 3 3 5 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 5 3 3 3   3       1 1 0 1 5 5     DNF 7 

2 Chris Uglow 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 3 3 5 1 2 0 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 3 55 12 

3 Nick Gilbert 1 1 0 2 0 1 5 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 36 15 

4 Richard Trott 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 21 

5 Stuart Dymond 0       5                                                       DNF 1 

6 Julian Holmes 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 5 5 5 5 1 2 3 3 0 3 0 2 3 5 5 0 1 5 1 3 81 6 

7 Steve Bartley 0       2 2     1 1     5 5     3 5 3   3 5 5 3 1 0     3 3 3 3 DNF 2 

8 Ian Ellacott 3 5 5   1 1 0   1 1 3   3 5 5   5 3 1   3 0 5 1 1 0 0   5 1 5   DNF 4 

9 Chris Barnard 2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 5 5 2 3 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 0 57 12 

10 Johnathan Hancock 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 1 3 3 2 1 1 5 5 5 5 104 0 

11 Gareth Cridland 2 5 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 1 3 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 3 3 79 5 

12 Bryan Yeo 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 5 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 2 57 8 

13 Dave Parsons 3 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 3 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 41 12 

14 Rob Billing 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 27 19 

15 Owen Billing 2 5 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 5 5 2 5 2 5 1 0 2 3 5 2 5 1 2 1 5 3 3 3 77 5 

16 Dave Lanyon 3       2       0       3       3       0       1       1       DNF 2 

17 Sam Darke 1       1       1       0       3       3                       DNF 1 

18 Mark Vernon 3 2 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 39 17 

19 Mark Rangor 0 0     0 5     2 1     5 5     5 5     0 0     1 0     0 0     DNF 8 

20 Rob Archer 3 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 51 13 

21 Woody Tilley 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 5 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 63 10 

22 Phil Wickett 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 2 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 31 15 

23 Adrian Drowne 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 3 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 34 12 

24 Tim Daw 5 3 5 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 59 11 

25 Jenson Daw 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 5 1 5 3 3 0 5 5 5 2 3 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 52 14 

26 Alan Barnes 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 23 

27 Brayden Robins 5 5 5                                                           DNF 0 

28 Antony Sluman 3       0 0     0 0     1 5     2 3     0 3     0 0     2 1     DNF 7 

29 Mikhayl Sluman 5 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 3 5 3 2 0 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 3 0 54 11 

30 Jack Miles 3 5 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 5 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 5 3 3 3 72 8 

 



 

 

 

 

31 Chris Harris 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 2 5 3 3 5 5 2 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 46 13 

32 Charlie Harris 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 0 1 5 2 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 45 8 

33 Rupert Wetherall 0 0 3 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 31 18 

34 Paul Tappin                                 5       0       0       5       DNF 2 

35 Billy Tappin 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 1 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 104 3 

36 Andrew Evenden 3 3 5 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 5 5 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 52 12 

37 Jason Sinkinson 5 3 2 3 1 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 5 3 5 2 3 2 2 0 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 3 3 1 0 63 5 

38 Bowie Sinkinson 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 2 2 5 3 0 2 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 17 

39 Finn Clarke 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 2 5 0 5 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 5 5 5 5 80 11 

40 Iola Clarke 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 2 3 2 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 2 5 3 3 3 1 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 70 9 

41 Darren Lulham 2       2 2 2   0       5       0 3     0 1     0 5     2 1     DNF 4 

42 George Lulham 3 2     5       5       5       5 5     5 5     3 3     5 5     DNF 0 

43 Edward Humber 5 3 0 0 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 0 3 0 1 5 3 5 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 58 9 

44 David Hollington 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 0 5 5 5 0 5 5 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 17 

45 Keith Hopkins 5 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 5 80 11 

46 Chris Cuming 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 1 32 13 

47 Tommy Cuming 0       3       3       5       5       3       3       0       DNF 2 

48 Ashley Cuming 3 1 3 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 3 2 3 1 5 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 5 59 12 

49 Bobby Wales 5       3       3       3       3       3       3       3       DNF 0 

50 Riley Wales 0 0     0 0     0 5     0 0     5 3     0 5     1       0       DNF 9 

51 Michael Harris 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 2 3 1 2 3 3 5 3 1 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 1 3 1 1 2 54 7 

52 Martin Loud 5       5 3     1       5 5     3 3     3 3     5 3     5 3     DNF 0 

53 Finlay Loud 3 2     5 3     5 3     3 3     5 5     3 3     3 0     3 3     DNF 1 

54 Tyler Cole 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 1 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 62 12 

55 Steve Pridham 5 5 3 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 5 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 16 

56 Harry Pridham 5 3 3 5 3 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 15 

57 Dave Price 1                                                               DNF 0 

58 Chris Price 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 5 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 3 2 64 11 

59 Jasper Gelpy Smith 5       0       5       5       1       5       2       5       DNF 1 

60 Dean Smith 3       1       5       5       3       3       1               DNF 0 

 

 


